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License Denials: Effective Date

L04-01 Application for Renewal of Third Party Administrator Registration for 11/01/2004
Worldwide Insurance Services, Inc.

Disciplinary Orders:

D04-14 William H. Gill, Stipulated Agreement and Order signed July 20, 2004.  Unlicensed
nonadmitted/surplus lines activity that occurred in 2003 when Mr. Gill was not appropriately
licensed is resolved as follows.  Mr. Gill agrees to pay a civil penalty under AS 21.27.440 and
AS 21.34.239 of $4,594, which equals the amount of commission earned for the unlicensed
activity with $3,000 suspended.

D04-15 Anchorage Chrysler Center, Inc. (ACC) and Frank A. Williams, Compliance Officer,
Stipulated Agreement and Order signed July 16, 2004.  Unlicensed activity that occurred
during the time the license was in lapse status and the transaction of business through
unlicensed activity in violation of AS 21.27.010 and AS 21.27.380 are resolved as follows.
ACC and Mr. Williams agree to pay a civil penalty under AS 21.27.440 of $632.69 for the
unlicensed activity with $332.69 suspended.

D04-16 International Sureties, Limited and Clark P. Fitz-Hugh, Compliance Officer, Stipulated
Agreement and Order signed September 9, 2004.  The division took administrative action
against International Sureties, Ltd. (ISLtd) and Mr. Fitz-Hugh after discovering that the states
of Nevada and Georgia had taken administrative action against them.  License will be
reinstated subject to the following conditions:  Mr. Fitz-Hugh will successfully complete a
course in professional ethics that has been approved in advance by the director or her
designee and provide proof to the division.  Mr. Fitz-Hugh agrees to pay a late fee of $200
under 3 AAC 31.060(a)(2).  ISLtd and Mr. Fitz-Hugh agree to pay a civil penalty under
AS 21.27.440(a) in the amount of $500 with $250 suspended for their failure to report the
Nevada and Georgia administrative actions on their recent license applications.

D04-17 Arthur C. Mathias, Compliance Officer, Arthur C. Mathias Insurance Agency, Inc.,
Stipulated Agreement and Order signed September 29, 2004.  The transmitting of business
without an active insurance producer license.  The unlicensed activity of a former employee
occurred between October 6, 1999 and June 9, 2003.  Mr. Mathias agrees to pay a civil
penalty under AS 21.27.449(a) in the amount of $41,472.39, which equals the amount of
commission the firm earned between October 6, 1999 and June 9, 2003, with $36,472.39
suspended

D04-18 Constitution State Services LLC (CSS), Stipulated Agreement and Order signed March 23,
2005.  Transacting insurance adjusting business in Alaska without an independent adjuster
license.  CSS agrees to pay a civil penalty under AS 21.27.440(a) in the amount of $23,966,
which equals the amount of compensation the firm earned between July 1, 2002 and
January 16, 2004, with $10,000 suspended.
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D04-19 Leona K. Lockrem, Stipulated Agreement and Order signed March 4, 2005.  Failure to timely
renew license and the unlicensed activity that occurred during the time the license had lapsed in
violation of AS 21.27.380(b).  Ms. Lockrem agrees to pay a civil penalty under AS 21.27.440(a) of
$715 for the unlicensed activity that occurred between January 1, 2004 and March 29, 2004, with
$215 suspended.

D04-20 Jim Bannon & Associates Insurance Agency, Inc. and James W. Bannon, Compliance
Officer, Stipulated Agreement and Order signed January 11, 2005.  The division found that
disciplinary action had been taken against Mr. Bannon and Jim Bannon & Associates Insurance
Agency, Inc. (JBAI) by Oregon and Washington in June 2004, neither of which had been
disclosed on the firm’s renewal application, which was a violation under AS 21.27.025.  License
will be renewed subject to the following conditions:  Within six months of the date the director
signs the order approving this agreement, Mr. Bannon will successfully complete a course in
professional ethics in insurance that has been approved in advance by the director or her
designee and provide proof of that completion to the division.  JBAI and Mr. Bannon agree to pay
a civil penalty under AS 21.27.440(a) in the amount of $800, with $400 suspended for their failure
to report the Oregon and Washington administrative actions on the firm license renewal
application.

D04-21 Pat J. Moore, President Insurance and Bonds, Inc., Cease and Desist Order signed on
December 23, 2004, since they do not hold appropriate license.

D05-01 Trina Yanez, Stipulated Agreement and Order signed on April 4, 2005.  Stipulate and agree that
the failure to timely renew license and the unlicensed adjusting activity that occurred during the
time the license was in lapse status.  Violation of AS 21.27.380 in transacting the business of
insurance.  Ms. Yanez agreed to pay a civil penalty under AS 21.27.440 of $4,000 for the
unlicensed adjusting activity with $2,000 suspended.

D05-02 Credit Union 1, Stipulated Agreement and Order signed on March 21, 2005.  Credit Union 1
transacted the business of insurance between January 1, 2004 and April 27, 2004, before it was
licensed, in violation of AS 21.27.380.  Credit Union 1 agrees to pay a civil penalty under
AS 21.27.440 of $1,500 for the unlicensed activity that occurred with $750 suspended.

D05-03 John K. Baker, Stipulated Agreement and Order signed on March 23, 2005.  Mr. Baker
transacted the business of insurance between January 1, 2004 and April 27, 2004, before he
was licensed, in violation of AS 21.27.380.  Mr. Baker agrees to pay a civil penalty under
AS 21.27.440 of $500 for the unlicensed activity that occurred with $250 suspended.

D05-04 Kibble & Prentice Holding Company, (KPHC) formerly licensed as Kibble & Prentice
Commercial Insurance, (KPIC) Inc., Stipulated Agreement and Order signed on April 18, 2005.
KPIC transacted the business of insurance from January 1, 2002 through April 19, 2002 without
an appropriate license.  KPHC agrees to pay a civil penalty under AS 21.27.440 of $38,502.54 for
the unlicensed activity with $13,502.54 suspended.

D05-05 Frank Crystal & Co., Inc. and Jonathan F. Crystal, Compliance Officer, Stipulated Agreement
and Order signed on April 18, 2005, failure to timely renew license and the unlicensed activity
that occurred during the time the license was in lapsed status, between November 9, 2000 and
October 22, 2003 in violation of AS 21.27.380.  Crystal & Co. and Mr. Crystal agree to pay a civil
penalty under AS 21.27.440 of $1,015.01 for the unlicensed activity with $200 suspended.
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DO5-06 Alaskan Bail Bonds, Inc. (Anchorage) (ABB) and Arella Gomez, Accusation signed on
March 25, 2005.  Investigation revealed that in addition to statutory violations that resulted in the
criminal conviction of Mr. Elder.  Violation of AS 21.27.330 in transacting business at an
unlicensed secondary location.  Violation of AS 21.27.010 in transacting of insurance business
by an unlicensed individual.  Violation of AS 21.27.350; 3 AAC 23.500-3 AAC 23.730; 3 AAC
23.745-3 AAC 23.859 bonds, collateral transactions, and premium and written receipts were not
accounted for.  Violation of premium financing under AS 21.36.122; 3 AAC 23.210-3 AAC 23.380.
Violation of the bail bonds regulations 3 AAC 23.745-3 AAC 23.859.  As compliance officer of
ABB, under AS 21.27.140 and AS 21.27.900(5), Ms. Gomez is responsible for the actions of the
firm and all employees of the firm.  The inaction of Ms. Gomez and her failure to adequately
perform her duties as compliance officer for the firm as cited above indicate incompetence and
untrustworthiness, which are grounds for the director to suspend or revoke a license under
AS 21.27.410(a)(8) and (16) and (b).  The Division of Insurance seeks an order revoking or
suspending Alaska insurance license numbers 22331 and 22332 and levying appropriate civil
penalties under AS 21.27.440.

D05-08 AIG Marketing, Inc. (Lake Mary, FL) and AIG Marketing, Inc. (Vestal, NY), Stipulated
Agreement and Order signed on June 8, 2005.  The licensees agree that the failure to timely
renew licenses and the unlicensed activity that occurred during the time the licenses were in
lapse status are resolved as follows.  AIG agrees to pay a civil penalty under AS 21.27.440 of
$5,000 for the unlicensed activity with $2,500 suspended.

D05-09 Signature Health Group Healthcare Advantage, Cease and Desist Order signed April 29,
2005.  Signature Health Group Healthcare Advantage has been transaction the business of
insurance in Alaska without authorization, in violation of AS 21.09.0101 and AS 21.27.010.

D05-09 Signature Health Group Healthcare Advantage, the Cease and Desist Order signed on
April 29, 2005, is hereby rescinded and is no longer in effect, signed June 28, 2005.

D05-10 International Association of Benefits, Cease and Desist Order signed May 18, 2005.
International Association of Benefits (IAB) has been transacting the business of insurance in
Alaska without authorization, in violation of AS 21.09.010 and AS 21.27.010.

DO5-10 International Association of Benefits, the Cease and Desist order signed on May 18, 2005, is
hereby rescinded and is no longer in effect, signed June 28, 2005.

D05-11 Airsure, Limited (Anchorage, AK), Stipulated Agreement and Order signed on June 22, 2005.
Failure to timely renew license and the unlicensed activity that occurred during the time the
licensee was in lapse status in violation of AS 21.27.380.  Airsure agrees to a civil penalty under
AS 21.27.400 of $3,381.25 with $1,381.25 suspended.
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REGULATORY ADOPTION ORDERS

Number Subject Adopted

RA04-01 Privacy Regulations 08/05/2004

RA04-02 Adoption Changes to Regulations Regarding Investments of a Domestic 08/21/2005
Insurer Record and Financial Reporting of a Domestic Insurer and
Reinsurance Requirements

RA04-03 Prescription Drug Cards 06/18/2004

RA04-04 Actuarial Opinion Memoranda Mortality Tables 09/24/2004

RA04-05 Commercial Insurance Rate Form Filing 01/18/2005

RA05-01 Adoption Regulations Dealing with Domestic Insurer and Findings 02/09/2005
Required by an Automobile Service Corp and a Multiple Employer
Welfare Arrangement

RA05-02 Medicare Supplement Insurance 09/04/2005

RA05-03 Adoption Regulations Dealing with Insurance Holding Companies, 11/28/2005
Method of Premium Tax Payments, and Surplus Lines Insurers and
Brokers
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R04-01 Surplus Lines Placement List 01/09/2004

R 04-05 Order Granting Extension to ARECA Insurance Exchange to File a 07/08/2004
Complete Annual Order Report by July 21, 2004

R 04-06 Order Requiring Payment of Assessment and Levying Penalty Under 07/29/2004
AS 21.55.220 Against Insurance Companies Listed Within This Order for
Failure to Pay the May 6, 2004 Alaska Comprehensive Health Insurance
Association Assessment

R 04-07 Minimum Benefit Limits for Coverage for Treatment of Alcohol and Drug Abuse 01/01/2005

R 04-08 Director’s Approval of ALHIGA’s Response to London Pacific Life & Annuity 10/13/2004
Company Insolvency

R 04-09 Order Allowing Persons to File License Applications by Electronic Means 11/02/2004

R 04-10 Approval with Modifications of 2005 Workers’ Compensation Loss Cost 11/12/2004
Filing and Assigned Risk Rate Filing

R 04-11 Surplus Lines Placement List 12/22/2004

R 04-12 Order Requiring Payment of Assessment and Levying Penalty Under 12/16/2004
AS 21.55.220 Against Insurance Companies Listed Within This Order for
Failure to Pay the September 23, 2004 Alaska Comprehensive Health
Insurance Association Assessment

R 04-13 Adoption of Risk Base Capital Instructions 12/31/2004

R 05-01 Order Requiring All Third Party Administrators Transacting Business in 02/05/2005
Alaska to Submit Specific Information to the Director by March 1, 2005

REGULATORY ORDERS

Number Subject Effective Date



- 13 -

Bulletins

Number Subject Effective Date

B 04-10 Alaska Insurance Guaranty Association Assessments 07/02/2004

B 04-11 Consumer Brochures Related to the Use of Credit History 07/16/2005
for Rating and Underwriting

B 04-12 Eligible Surplus Lines Insurers in the State of Alaska 09/16/2004

B 04-13 Changes to the Alaska Insurance Laws 11/02/2004

B 04-14 Broker’s Fees and the Appointment of Insurance Producers as Brokers 09/15/2004

B 04-15 Compliance with Alaska’s Regulations Regarding Privacy of 10/13/2004
Consumer Financial and Health Information

B 04-16 Self-Certification Program for Property and Casualty Form Filings 10/13/2004

B 04-17 Transaction of Guaranteed Automobile Protection (GAP) Insurance in 11/18/2004
Compliance with Alaska Statutes

B 05-01 Alaska Small Employer Health Insurance Activity Report 01/10/2005

B 05-02 Eligible Surplus Lines Insurers in the State of Alaska 02/09/2005

B 05-03 Annual Survey on Health Insurance 04/05/2005

B 05-04 Student Accident Coverage 05/06/2005




